CC-23-253



Appointment of Daniel Hasche and Holly Brennan to the Economic Development Advisory Commission.

ltem Type:	Action Memorandum
Prepared For:	Homer City Council
Date:	November 7, 2023
From:	Mayor Castner

Daniel Hasche is appointed to the Economic Development Advisory Commission to fill the seat vacated by Tulio Perez. The term expires April 1, 2026.

Holly Brennan is appointed to the Economic Development Advisory Commission to fill the seat vacated by Luke Gamble. The term expires April 1, 2024.

Recommendation

Confirm the appointments of Daniel Hasche and Holly Brennan to the Economic Development Advisory Commission.

Attachments:

Lindsey Wold application Daniel Hasche application Holly Brennan application